LETTERS TESTAMENTARY

STATE OF KANSAS, )
FINNEY COUNTY )

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF
CARL FREDERICK SPETHMANN
(Deceased)

IN THE PROBATE COURT OF SAID COUNTY

## LETTERS TESTAMENTARY

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

WHEREAS, The Last Will and Testament of Carl Frederick Spethmann who departed this life on the 12th day of December, 1950, has in due form of law been exhibited and admitted to Probate by the Probate Court of Finney County, in the State of Kansas, and placed upon the records of said Court; and it appearing by said Will that John R. Buraside of the County of Finney is named therein as Executor of said Last Will and Testament, to execute the same and to the end that the property of the testator shall be preserved for those who have a legal right thereto or interest therein, and that the said Last Will and Testament may be executed according to the request of the testator Carl Frederick Spethmann we do hereby constitute and appoint John R. Burnside of said County Exe cutor of the Last Will and Testament of the said Carl Frederick Spethmann, deceased, with full power and authority to secure and dispose of all and singular the goods and chattels, rights and credits, which belonged to the said Carl Frederick Spethmann, deceased, at the time of his death, according to the law and the directions of said Last Will and Testament, and collect all moneys due said deceased, and, in general, to do and perform all other acts and things which are or hereafter may be required of him by law, or the decree or order of any Court having jurisdiction.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, M. C. Schrader Judge of the Probate Court in and for said Court in and for said County, do hereunto set my hand and affix the seal of this Court this 12th day of January, 1951

/s/ M. d. Schrader Probate Judge.

(Seal)